

Pak-based terror group JeM, LeT maintain training camps in Afghanistan: UN report

UNITED NATIONS, MAY 30 --/ Pakistan-based terror groups such as Jaish-e-Mohammed and Lashkar-e-Taiba, led by 26/11 Mumbai

terror attacks mastermind Hafiz Saeed, maintain their training camps in some provinces of Afghanistan and some of them are

directly under the Taliban control, according to a UN report. The 13th report of the Analytical Support and Sanctions Monitoring Team cites a UN Member State as saying that Jaish-e-Mohammed (JeM), a Deobandi group ideologically closer to the Taliban maintains eight training camps in Nangarhar, three of which are directly under Taliban control.

India's Permanent Representative to the UN Ambassador TS Tirumurti, in his capacity as Chair of the Taliban Sanctions Committee, also known as the 1988 Sanctions Committee, transmitted the report to be "brought to the attention of the members of the Security Council and issued as a document of the Council." The report said that Jaish-e-Mohammed, a

Deobandi group led by Masood Azhar, is ideologically closer to the Taliban. Qari Ramadan is the newly appointed head of JeM in Afghanistan. It added that Lashkar-e-Taiba (LeT) is described in the previous Monitoring Team reports as having provided finance and training expertise to Taliban operations. Within Afghanistan, according to

one Member State, it is led by Mawlawi Yousuf, the report said, adding that in October 2021, according to one Member State, another LeT leader, Mawlawi Assadullah, met with Taliban Deputy Interior Minister Noor Jalil. The same Member State reported that in January 2022, a Taliban delegation visited a training camp used by LeT in the Haska Mena district of

Nangarhar. "The group was said to maintain three camps in Kunar and Nangarhar. Previous LeT members have included Aslam Farooqi and Ejaz Ahmad Ahangar (a.k.a. Abu Usman al-Kashmiri), both of whom joined ISIL-K, the report said. Another Member State said that there was no evidence of the presence of JeM and LeT in the region as a consequence of effective security

operations targeting them, according to the report. The report further said that the Tehrik-e Taliban Pakistan (TTP) constitutes the largest component of foreign terrorist fighters in Afghanistan, with their number estimated to be several thousand. Other groups include the Eastern Islamic Movement (ETIM), Islamic Movement of Uzbekistan, Jaish-e-Mohammed, Jamaat Ansarullah and the LeT, with each numbering in the few hundreds. It said the TTP, led by Mufti Noor Wali Mehsud, has arguably benefitted most of all the foreign extremist groups in Afghanistan from the Taliban takeover. It has conducted numerous attacks and operations in Pakistan. The TTP also continues to exist as a stand-alone force, rather than feeling pressure to merge its fighters into Afghan Taliban units, as is the prospect for most foreign terrorist fighters. The group is estimated to consist of 3,000 to 4,000 armed fighters located along the east and southeast Afghanistan-Pakistan border areas, the report said. According to one Member State, control of the Ministry of Interior and the Ministry of Refugees and Repatriations gives the Haqqani Network further points of contact with the Tehrik-e Taliban Pakistan, it said. Sirajuddin Haqqani has reportedly been relied upon more than anyone else in the de facto administration to act as an intermediary between TTP and Pakistan. Haqqani mediations have not led to a sustainable ceasefire, but are a further indication of Sirajuddin's central role within the Taliban as a mediator and figure of authority among rank-and-file of TTP and other mainly Pashtun groups in eastern Afghanistan, the report said. (PTI)

APEX CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED					
CIN : L65999WB1995PLC067302					
Regd. Office: Om Tower, 32, J.L. Nehru Road, 2nd Floor, Suite no.205, Kolkata-700071					
E mail ID : ho@alwaniferralloys.com					
Reviewed Financials Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2022 (Amount in ₹)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	5,49,734.00	2,92,89,124.00	13,33,694.00	26,84,876.00
2	Operating Profit (PBDIT)	(29,00,790.99)	(19,63,512.00)	1,14,52,469.01	6,18,488.00
3	Profit from Ordinary Activities After tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(17,71,965.67)	(19,63,512.00)	84,76,261.97	4,57,916.00
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(17,71,965.67)	(19,63,512.00)	84,76,261.97	4,57,916.00
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	3,00,01,000.00	3,00,01,000.00	3,00,01,000.00	3,00,01,000.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1,30,95,032.15	46,18,770.00
7	Earnings per share (before Extraordinary Items) (₹)	(0.06)	(0.07)	0.28	0.15
8	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary Items) (₹)	(0.06)	(0.07)	0.28	0.15
	Basic/Diluted	(0.06)	(0.07)	0.28	0.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Apex Capital Markets Limited
Sd/-
Place : Kolkata (Kamal Kishore Lalwani)
Date : 30th May, 2022 Managing Director (DIN:0064724)

APL METALS LIMITED						
(Formerly Associated Pigments Limited)						
CIN : L24244WB1949PLC017455 Ph : 033-2465 2433/34; Fax : 033 2465 0925						
Registered Office : 18/1A, Hindustan Road, Kolkata-700029						
E-mail : aplcalcutta@rediffmail.com; Website : www.aplmetals.com						
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Current Quarter Ended		Year-to-date for 12 Months Ended		Corresponding Quarter Ended of the Previous year
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
		₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	18,97,49	7,24,67	20,985.67	6,21.43	20,985.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Item	10,22.21	664.74	621.43	621.43	621.43
3	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	10,22.21	664.74	621.43	621.43	621.43
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	74.78	495.74	450.57	411.68	450.57
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	58.63	443.70	411.68	411.68	411.68
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹10/- each)	1,07,02.09	1,07,02.09	1,07,02.09	1,07,02.09	1,07,02.09
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earning Per Equity Share of ₹10/- each - Rupees not annualised	0.70	4.62	4.20	4.20	4.20

Note: The above is an Extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results of the Company filed to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full Format of quarterly financial results are available on the Website of the Company at www.aplmetals.com and on the website of the stock Exchange at www.cse-india.com.

2. Previous Period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For APL METALS LIMITED
Sd/- Sanjiv Nandan Sahaya
Managing Director (DIN - 00019420)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 28th May, 2022

MARTIN BURN LIMITED						
"Martin Burn House", 1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001						
CIN NO: L51109WB1946PLC013641 Mail id - investor.relations@martinburnltd.com						
Tel : 033-4032 8282						
STATEMENTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2022.						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Current year ended	Previous year ended
		3 months ended 31.03.2022	3 months ended 31.12.2021	3 months ended 31.03.2021		
		₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
1.	Income					
a.	Revenue from operations	7.01	41.83	7.01	63.61	26.87
b.	Other income	186.55	160.57	93.88	669.46	369.01
	Total Income (a+b)	193.56	202.40	100.89	733.07	395.88
2.	Expenditure					
a.	Operating costs	(0.97)	1.02	(34.33)	2.18	20.68
b.	Changes in inventories	1.49	(0.44)	42.77	(0.27)	(10.83)
c.	Employee benefits expenses	54.58	33.32	55.15	148.31	166.31
d.	Finance cost	18.12	19.93	21.62	80.99	87.82
e.	Depreciation and amortisation	6.02	6.02	6.01	24.10	24.07
f.	Other expenditure	102.71	90.70	97.93	257.85	167.59
	Total (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)	181.95	150.55	189.15	513.16	455.64
3.	Profit from Operations before Exceptional Items(1-2)	11.61	51.85	(88.26)	219.91	(59.76)
4.	Exceptional item (net of tax expenses)	9.65	-	65.98	9.73	65.98
5.	Profit before taxes (3+4)	21.26	51.85	(22.28)	229.64	6.22
6.	Tax expenses					
a)	Current Tax	16.40	9.05	(6.20)	64.00	1.73
b)	Deferred tax	2.75	-	(5.08)	2.75	(5.08)
c)	Dividend Tax Paid	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax expenses	19.15	9.05	(11.28)	66.75	(3.35)
7.	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (5-6)	2.11	42.80	(11.00)	162.89	9.57
8.	Other comprehensive income					
1.	Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
2.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Total comprehensive income for the period	2.11	42.80	(11.00)	162.89	9.57
10.	Paid up equity shares capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	515.39	515.39	515.39	515.39	515.39
11.	Reserve and surplus (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	3468.73	3296.89
12.	Revaluation reserves				838.73	843.22
13.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a.	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.04	0.83	(0.21)	3.16	0.19
b.	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.04	0.83	(0.21)	3.16	0.19

Note: 1. Other operating income represents rental income from the property.
2. The Audited Standalone Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the meeting held on 27.05.2022. The audited standalone financial results are prepared in accordance with the IND - AS as prescribed in 133 of the Co's Act, 2013.
3. As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz. Real Estates, segment-wise reporting is not applicable to the Company.
4. As this is an on going Real Estate concern, Sales figures are non-comparable. The Company was working under single business segment.
5. None of the Director (promoter) share is pledged/unencumbered as informed by the promoter
6. Previous year figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary.
7. Tax to be calculated on financial yearly basis.
8. The consolidated figures have been furnished, since the company does not have any associates / subsidiary company.

Total
a) No. of investor grievances pending at the beginning of the quarter Nil
b) No. of investor grievances received during the quarter Nil
c) No. of investor grievances replied/resolved during the quarter Nil
d) No. of investor grievances pending at the end of the quarter Nil

For MARTIN BURN LIMITED
MANISH FATEHPURIA
DIRECTOR
Place : Kolkata
Date : 27.05.2022
DIN :: 00711992

BANSISONS TEA INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Registered Office: 264, M.G.Road, Siliguri Darjeeling, West Bengal - 734405						
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022						
BSE CODE : 519353 ISIN : INE856E01019						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year to date		Previous Year Ended
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.3.2021	31.03.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations					
(a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations [net of excise duty]	375.00	375.00	375.00	750.00	1,500.00
(b)	Other Income	360.00	-	264.00	-	530.00
	Total Income	735.00	375.00	639.00	750.00	2,030.00
2	Expenses					
a.	(Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Finance Cost	111.00	108.50	45.00	219.50	289.50
d.	Employee benefit expenses	51.32	51.32	(2.31)	102.64	198.90
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	256.76	15.42	154.38	272.18	612.90
f.	Other expenses	419.08	175.24	197.07	594.32	1,101.30
	Total Expenses	315.92	199.76	441.93	1,556.68	928.70
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	419.08	175.24	197.07	594.32	1,101.30
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	419.08	175.24	197.07	594.32	1,101.30
6	Tax Expenses	315.92	199.76	441.93	1,556.68	928.70
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	103.16	(24.52)	(244.86)	(962.36)	(177.40)
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7-8)	103.16	(24.52)	(244.86)	(962.36)	(177.40)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-)	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500
11	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
	EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each [Not Annualised]	0.05	0.03	0.06	0.03	0.13
(a)	Basic	0.05	0.03	0.06	0.03	0.13
(b)	Diluted	0.05	0.03	0.06	0.03	0.13

Notes:
1. The above Financial Results have been taken on record by the Director at their meeting held on 21st May, 2022.
2. The Company has adopted Indian act standards (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these financial result has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (amendment) Rules, 2016. The financial results, presented in accordance with Ind AS 34-Interim Financial Report.
3. The financial results and other financial information for the quarter / twelve months ended March 31, 2022 have been compiled by the management as per Ind AS, after exercising necessary due diligence, to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS. This information has not been subjected to any limited review or audit.
4. Depreciation of Fixed assets for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 is calculated based on revised Companies Act, 2013 policy.
5. Segment Reporting as defined in Accordance Standard 17 is not applicable.
6. The Figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For, BANSISONS TEA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sandep Agarwal
Director
Place : Siliguri
Date : 21.05.2022
DIN: 00647688

ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED						
CIN : L51909WB2001PLC093941						
Regd. Office : 29, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700 013						
Phone : 6644 7200, Fax : 6644 7201, Email : abhproperty@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022						
Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended		
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
Total income from Operations (net)	55.16	100.72	110.40	102.60	141.13	244.28
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax and Exceptional items)	53.12	99.18	106.91	98.84	141.50	238.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	53.12	99.18	106.91	98.84	141.50	238.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	53.12	99.18	106.91	98.84	133.50	228.28
Total Comprehensive Income	53.12	99.18	106.91	98.84	1,019.31	228.28
Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- each)	190.00	190.00	190.00	190.00	190.00	190.00
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	7,240.77	7,133.86	9,887.06	9,887.06
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (EPS) (not annualised) (in Rs.)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	2.80	5.22	5.63	5.20	7.03	12.01
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	2.80	5.22	5.63	5.20	7.03	12.01

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Statements of Audited Standalone & Consolidated quarterly and year ended Financial Results have been submitted to the Calcutta Stock Exchange.
2. The Audited Financial Results and this extract have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meetings held on 30th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company - M/s A. K. Gutiguta & Associates, Chartered Accountants, have issued Audit Reports with unmodified opinion on the said Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results.
3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For Abha Property Project Ltd.
Sd/-
Aditya Agarwalla
CFO & Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 30, May, 2022

GUNNY CHEM TEX INDIA LIMITED						
CIN : L51492WB1983PLC035994						
Registered Office : 23B, N S Road, 2nd Floor, Room No. 8B, Kolkata - 700001, Email : gunnychem@gmail.com						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.2021
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Income :					
	Revenue from operations	41.16	119.35	30.06	227.55	126.63
	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income	41.16				